Accommodation close to the University of the Free State

The accommodation list was compiled based on information received from the MANGAUNG TOURIST INFORMATION OFFICE Tel: 051-4058489. Whilst every effort has
been taken to ensure that the information is correct, no liability can be accepted for wrong information that might occur.
Rates are subject to change without any notice. KINDLY NOTE THAT THE RATES INDICATED ARE APPLICABLE FOR LOW SEASON

Establish- Type Address Telephone E-mail Website Current rates +
ment Single/double distance
from
UFS
Adelante B&B Brandwag +27(0)51 444 6400 | info@adelante.co.za www.adelante.co.za R 600/ 700 0,5 km
Lodge 21 Leisegang St
Anta Boga Boutiqgue | Brandwag +27(0)51 444 4643 | reservations@antaboga.co.za www.antaboga.co.za R 940/ 1000 1,5 km
Hotel 6 Stapelberg St
Palm Lodge B&B Brandwag +27(0)51 444 6982 | bookings@palmlodge.co.za www.palmlodge.co.za R 550/ 600 0,5 km
12 Stapelberg St
La Vie & Rose | B&B Brandwag +27(0)51 444 1098 | info@lavie-rose.co.za www.lavie-rose.co.za R 480 /580 0,5 km
14 Stapelberg St reservations@antaboga.co.za
College Lodge | B&B Brandwag +27(0)51 444 3837 carli@collegelodge.co.za www.collegelodge.co.za R 420/ 440 0,5 km
16 Stapelberg St
Protea Hotel Hotel Brandwag +27(0)51 444 4321 | reservations@phbloemfontein.co.za www.proteahotels.com/protea- R 1,220/ 0,5 km
Bloemfontein 202 Nelson Mandela hotel-bloemfontein R1,460
Dr
Sun 1 Hotel Hotel Brandwag +27(0)51 444 3825 | sunilbloemfontein@tsogosun.com www.hotelformulal.co.za R 484 per room | 0,5 km
(Formula 1) 204 Nelson Mandela
Dr
City Living B&B Brandwag +27(0)51 444 6688 Info@city-living.co.za Wwww.city-living.co.za R 850 /980 2,5km
Boutique c/o Dan Pienaar Dr &
Hotel James Scott St
Villa Bali Boutiqgue | Brandwag +27(0)51 444 6606 | info@uvillabali.co.za www.villabali.co.za R 880/1,180 2 km
Hotel 3 Dan Pienaar Dr
Sir Grey’s B&B Park West +27(0)51 444 5460 | sirgreys@mweb.co.za WWW.Sirgreys.co.za R 350/ 450 1,5 km
Guest House 32 Jock Meiring St
The Urban Hotel Park West +27(0)51 444 3142 info@urbanhotel.co.za www.urbanhotel.co.za R 840/1,382 1,5 km
101 Parfitt St
African B&B Universitas +27(0)51 522 0400 | Africanfootprintsl@webmail.co.za www.footprintslodge.co.za R 590/ 690 1 km
Footprints 219 Paul Kruger Ave
Lodge
Villa Bane B&B Universitas +27(0)51 522 4017 | villabane@iclix.co.za www.villabanequesthouse.co.za | R 350/ 610 1,75 km
Guest House 226 Paul Kruger Ave
Country Inn B&B Universitas +27(0)51 522 4016 | countryinn@iclix.co.za www.countryinnguesthouse.co.z | R 350 /450 2,25 km
234 Paul Kruger Ave al
African Lodge | B&B Universitas +27(0)51 522 4009 | africanlodge@webmail.co.za www.africanlodgesa.co.za R 590/ 790 4 km
237 Paul Kruger Ave
Rise & Shine B&B Universitas +27(0)51 444 1535 | info@riseandshine.co.za www.riseandshine.co.za R 395/ 495 1,5 km
Lodge 2 Wynand Mouton St
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Dash Lodge B&B Universitas +27(0)51 522 5023 | Dash2012@telkomsa.net www.dashlodge.co.za/ R 500/ 600 3 km
26 Wynand Mouton
Guest Rest Self- Universitas +27(0)51 522 9608 | schuss@vodamail.co.za www.guestrest.co.za 250/ 300 5km
catering 46 De Bruyn St
White Rose B&B Universitas +27(0)51 522 8374 | Leona@mweb.co.za www.whiteroseguesthouse.co.z R 495/ 800 3,5km
25 Scholtz St a
Resting Place | Self- Universitas +27(0)51 522 5008 | bookings@rusplek.co.za www.rusplek.co.za R 350/400 4 km
catering 50 Scholtz St
Shawu Lodge | B&B Universitas +27(0)51 444 5731 | info@shawulodge.co.za www.shawulodge.co.za R 460 / 550 1,75 km
2 DF Malherbe Ave
Summer B&B Universitas +27(0)51 522 2412 | info@summerplace.co.za www.thesummerplace.co.za R 740/ 820 2 km
Place 18 Stegmann St
Hide Place B&B Westdene +27(0)51 444 5608 | alta@hideplace.co.za www.hideplace.co.za 380/520 2 km
Lodge 15 Dan Pienaar Dr
Victorian B&B Westdene +27(0)51 447 9277 | info@victorianlodge.co.za www.victorianlodge.co.za R 500/ 650 2,5km
Lodge 110 Kellner St
Hydro Guest B&B Westdene +27(0)51 448 0523 | hydroguesthouse@internext.co.za www.hydroguesthouse.co.za R 480/ 680 2,5km
House 115 Kellner St
Southern Sun | Hotel Westdene +27(0)51 444 1253 bloemfontein@southernsun.com www.southernsun.com R 1,195/1,315 1 km
Hotel c/o Nelson Mandela
Ave & Melville Dr
City Lodge Hotel Westdene +27(0)51 444 2974 | clbloem.gm@citylodge.co.za www.citylodge.co.za R676/1,111 2 km
c/o Nelson Mandela &
Parfitt Ave
Tuscany B&B Westdene +27(0)51 447 3317 | info@tuscanylodge.co.za www.tuscanylodge.co.za R 450 /550 2,5km
Lodge 3 Third Ave
Protea Hotel Hotel Willows +27(0)51 444 5400 reservations@phwillowlake.co.za www.proteahotels.com/willowlak | R 925/ 1,085 2,5 km
Willow Lake 101 Henry St e
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